501850259 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kneissl	01/09/2012
Markus Weyers	01/04/2012
Sven Einfeldt	01/04/2012
Herman Rodriguez	01/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forschungsverbund Berlin e.V.
Street Address:	Rudower Chaussee 17
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	12489

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13384208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800 6267959900 Phone: Email: info@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christie Parker & Hale LLP Address Line 1: 655 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91203-1445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G532:68901/JEJ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jun-Young E. Jeon

REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0756

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=68901_Supp_Assignment#page1.tif source=68901_Supp_Assignment#page2.tif source=68901_Supp_Assignment#page3.tif

source=68901_Supp_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0757

Docket No.: 68901/G532

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable coundersigned,		•
(1) Michael KNEISSL, Markus WEYE	RS, Sven EINFELDT, and Hernan RODR	IGUEZ
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR (2) Forschungsverbund Berlin e.V.	ANSFER(S) TO	
having a place of business at	. C	
(3) Rudower Chaussee 17, Berlin 12485		aparante dels directions de la company de la
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entwhich are disclosed in the application for	r United States Letters Patent entitled	
(4) P-CONTACT AND LIGHT-EMITTI	NG DIODE FOR THE ULTRAVIOLET SP	ECTRAL RANGE
which application executed on even date was (a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): Application No.:	; (CHRISTIE, PARKER & I 29001, Glendale, CA 912 authorized to insert in (b) when known.	09-9001) is hereby
including any and all United States Pate extensions, divisions, reissues, substitu and the right to all benefits under all int and applications for said improvements.	tes, renewals or continuations of said a ternational conventions for the protection	ppincation and paterns,
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.	ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its success	SOIS III ENEREST OF ILE
Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the un renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall oprotection as provided herein.	dereigned will evecule all CIVISIONAL	continuing, substitute, generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael KNEISSL	SHOW _	X 6.1.2012
Markus WEYERS	× MS llm	x 4.1.12

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 68901/G532		
Sven EINFELDT	x ben fell	x 4.1.12
Hernan RODRIGUEZ	<u>X</u>	X
WITNESSES:		
And Evaner (A	rne knaker)	
Mickael LAPEYRADE	- INSTANTO.	

AAM PAS1151873.1-*-12/19/11 2:26 PM

Docket No.: 68901/G532

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

ASSIGNMENT

undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is here	
(1) Michael KNEISSL, Markus WEVI	ERS, Sven EINFELDT, and Hernan ROD	RIGUEZ
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TE	RANSFER(S) TO	
(2) Forschungsverbund Berlin e.V.		Modern and and also also constitute of the first and a second and a se
having a place of business at		
(3) Rudower Chaussee 17, Berlin 1248	9 Germany	OTHER PROPERTY OF STREET, STRE
(heremafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er which are disclosed in the application for	ntire right, title and interest in and to any or United States Letters Patent entitled	rand all improvements
(4) P-CONTACT AND LIGHT-EMITT	ING DIODE FOR THE ULTRAVIOLET S	PECTRAL RANGE
which application executed on even dat	e nerewith or	
Was	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & 29001, Glendale, CA 91	
(a) executed on (5a):(b) filed on (5b):	authorized to insert in (b	
Application No.:	***************************************	
extensions, divisions, reisaues, substitu	ents which may be granted on said applitudes, renewals or continuations of said a atternational conventions for the protection.	ipplication and patents,
	I that the Commissioner of Patents iss I ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its succe	
expense of said ASSIGNEE, the ur renewal, and reissue patent application	agreed that, when requested, without indersigned will execute all divisional, is; execute all rightful other papers; and consider desirable for aiding in securing	continuing, substitute, generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael KNEISSI.	X	X , mintervani trainmentenentenentenentenen orangen augmenten an a
Markus WEVERS	X	<u>X</u>

Page 1 of 2

Sven EINFELDT	X	X
Hernan RODRIGUEZ	- × Hum	x 16.01.2012
WITNESSES:	and the second s	
BEYINUR ANTONES PA	IET LACOMORDA POR	+1. bpuete juverium edu co

AAM PAS1151873 1-1-12/19/11 2 26 PM

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 03/12/2012